2176 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 90

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1988/19
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
2 SCHEDULE 2 ~ Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise
specified, eg, WEF (date).
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not
available for general use.
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the
end date is the last day of that month -~ eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

SCHEDULE 1
General Decisions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
WN 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australian origin, having an As per 99 721632H 7/88 6/89
2204.10.09) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2204.21.01) a tariff quota allocation issued by the Customs Department rates
2204.21.05)
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
WN 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than As per 99 721633F 7/88 6/89
2204.10.09) $2.00 per litre and imported within a tariff quota allocation Tariff
2204.21.01) issued by the Customs Department rates
2204.21.05)
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
WN 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an As per 99 721634D 7/88 6/89
2204.10.09) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2204.21.01) the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued rates
2204.21.05) by the Customs Department
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
WN 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australian origin, having an As per 99 721642E 7/88 6/89
2205.10.25) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2205.10.29) a tariff quota allocation issued by the Customs Department rates
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
WN 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than As per 99 721643C 7/88 6/89
2205.10.25) $2.00 per litre and imported within a tariff quota allocation Tariff
2205.10.29) issued by the Customs Department rates
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
WN 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an As per 99 721644A 7/88 6/89
2205.10.25) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2205.10.29) the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued rates
2205.90.21) by the Customs Department
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
WN 3003.39.09 Univer capsules Free Free 25 730150C 3/88
WN 3004.20.09 Fucicort cream Free Free 26 730144J 3/88
WN 3004.39.09 Minulet blister packs Free Free 25 730134A 2/88
WN 3004.40.09 Betaloc and HCT tablets Free Free 26 730125B 2/88
WN 3004.40.09 Losec I.V. vials Free Free 26 730153H 3/88
10 3004.90.19 Enprostil capsules Free Free 26 730149K 3/88
WN 3004.90.18 Pentamidine Isethionate Free Free 26 730157L 3/88
WN 3004.90.19 Procalamine Free Free 26 730161J 4/88
WN 3402.90.00 Emulsifier 1242 Free Free 99 721368K 4/88
CH 3403.99.19 Lubricating preparations as may be approved; Free Free 99 7403778 1/88
APPROVED:
Lion diffusion pump oil A and S
Santovac 5
WN 3815.90.09 Silopren bonding agent Z, being a preparation based on Free Free 99 7213026 3/88
ethoxysilane and an organo metal compound in organic solvent
WN 3823.60.00 Sorbitol other than that of subheading No. 2905.44 Free Free 99 721357D 3/88
Whole Item
WN 3823.90.69 Acmosan 82-263-2 Free Free 99 721309D 3/88
WN 3909.50.09 Desmodur E3265, being a aliphatic polyisocyanate prepolymer Free Free 99 721312D 3/88
WN 3911.90.09 Desmodur IL 1351 being an aromatic polyisocyanate Free Free 99 721359L 3/88
WN 3911.90.09 Desmodur N3200 being a polyfunctional aliphatic polyisocynate Free Free 99 721198J 2/88
WN 3919.10.00 Polycarbonate film, self adhesive Free Free 99 721360D 3/88
WN 3919.90.09 Tape Dilec self adhesive PVC Free Free 99 721316G 11/87
(39.02.341)
WN 3921.19.01) Solimide fire resistant polyimide foam in flexible block and/or Free Free 99 721329J 3/88

3921.19.09) slab form



